
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/11/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 5,652,141

2nd Payment 5,878,227

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 6,113,356

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 6,357,890

5th Payment 6,612,206

1 08/10/13 Sat $32,446,598 $16,806,612 $40,000,000 $23,148,148.15 1.728 8.8% 8.8% 6th Payment 6,876,694

2 08/14/13 Wed $31,379,796 $33,060,645 $50,000,000 $28,935,185.19 1.728 8.6% 16.7% 7th Payment 7,151,762

3 08/17/13 Sat $36,149,700 $53,643,422 $60,000,000 $33,519,553.07 1.790 9.8% 24.8% 8th Payment 7,437,833

4 08/21/13 Wed $34,274,628 $72,033,901 $70,000,000 $39,106,145.25 1.790 9.3% 31.8% 9th Payment 7,735,346

5 08/24/13 Sat $40,503,768 $94,395,307 $92,000,000 $51,100,000.00 1.802 10.9% 39.3% 10th Payment 8,044,760

6 08/28/13 Wed $43,157,770 $117,707,389 $116,000,000 $64,400,000.00 1.802 11.6% 46.3% 11th Payment 8,366,550

7 08/31/13 Sat $52,146,876 $142,313,146 $142,000,000 $80,800,000.00 1.758 13.8% 53.7% 12th Payment 8,701,212

8 09/04/13 Wed $50,164,254 $168,748,219 $169,000,000 $96,100,000.00 1.758 13.3% 59.9% 13th Payment 9,049,261

9 09/07/13 Sat $66,736,054 $208,555,868 $203,000,000 $112,900,000.00 1.798 17.3% 66.9% 14th Payment 9,411,231

10 09/11/13 Wed $76,264,715 $249,659,539 $245,000,000 $136,300,000.00 1.798 19.6% 73.3% 15th Payment 9,787,680

11 09/14/13 Sat $124,462,741 $316,740,044 $317,000,000 $176,300,000.00 1.798 29.9% 81.3% 16th Payment 10,179,187

12 09/18/13 Wed $115,922,367 $379,217,625 $260,000,000 $144,600,000.00 1.798 28.2% 86.6% 17th Payment 10,586,355

13 09/21/13 Sat $248,925,481 $513,378,635 $320,000,000 $177,975,528.36 1.798 50.9% 93.4% 18th Payment 11,009,809

14 09/25/13 Wed $448,039,950 $754,854,485 $500,000,000 $278,100,000.00 1.798 72.2% 98.2% 19th Payment 11,450,201

15 09/28/13 Sat $560,082,333 $1,056,716,757 $0.00 1.798 79.8% 99.6% 20th Payment 11,908,210

16 10/02/13 Wed $1,120,099,874 $1,660,406,381 $0.00 1.798 95.9% 100.0% 21st Payment 12,384,538

17 10/05/13 Sat $1,540,226,416 $2,490,527,630 $0.00 1.798 98.8% 100.0% 22nd Payment 12,879,919

18 10/09/13 Wed $1,596,142,321 $3,350,785,345 $0.00 1.798 98.9% 100.0% 23rd Payment 13,395,116

19 10/12/13 Sat $2,233,328,304 $4,554,461,156 $0.00 1.798 99.8% 100.0% 24th Payment 13,930,921

20 10/16/13 Wed $2,394,213,482 $5,844,847,728 $0.00 1.798 99.9% 100.0% 25th Payment 14,488,158

21 10/19/13 Sat $3,461,658,871 $7,710,545,235 $0.00 1.798 100.0% 100.0% 26th Payment 15,067,684

22 10/23/13 Wed $3,830,741,571 $9,775,163,750 $0.00 1.798 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 15,670,391

28th Payment 16,297,207

29th Payment 16,949,095

30th Payment 17,627,059

Total 317,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/11/2013


